
www.ledgands.co.uk 

www ledgands.co.uk  Page 1 of 2 

BOSTON CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 
THURSDAY 6th JANUARY 2022 

Judge: MR KYLE ADAMS 
 
BOB & BB: Millpoint Sound Wave JW (Mrs J M Harrison) 
RBB: Sharnphilly Santa Rosa (Mr J & Mr N Thirlwell & Malik) 
BD: Joneva Just My Style (Mrs K & Mr S Bond) 
RBD: Sniperay Lord Lambourne via Tzaziki (Mrs P Smith) 
BPIB: Glenariff Mojito (Mr P R & Mrs D E Stilgoe) 
BSB: Pennystone Shamrock at Tenbrooksher (Mrs J & Miss V Brookes) 
 
PUPPY DOG (Ent: 5 Abs: 1) 
1st Glenariff Mojito (Mr P R & Mrs D E Stilgoe) 
2nd Droveborough's The Gambit at Vinepoint (Mrs A Bird) 
3rd Lithespirit Hope and Glory for Ratchda (Mrs G Marsh) 
4th Teisgol Keep On Going (Miss Westaway) 
 
JUNIOR DOG (Ent: 2 Abs: 0) 
1st Jilony Bobby Ball at Dorbury (Mrs D Astbury) 
2nd Jilony Brown Velvet (Miss E Ram) 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (Ent: 6 Abs: 1) 
1st Braithwaite Love in The Air (Miss E & Prof D N Charlish & Brigden) 
2nd Fowington Beware The Bear at Aurichalcum (Miss L Westron) 
3rd Wilchrimane Adagio at Braegorse (Mr N & Mrs J Thorpe) 
4th Jimaura Bandido (Mrs A Ovel) 
5th Lundgarth Finch (Mrs S E Booth) 
 
OPEN DOG (Ent: 7 Abs: 1) 
1st Joneva Just My Style (Mrs K & Mr S Bond) 
2nd Sniperay Lord Lambourne via Tzaziki (Mrs P Smith) 
3rd Teisgol Love Is in The Air (Miss M E, Mr P R & Mrs D E Oliver & Stilgoe) 
4th Amiryck Get Up and Run at Braegorse (Mr N & Mrs J Thorpe) 
5th Dacan Sharp Spear (Miss E Ram) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (Ent: 3 Abs: 0) 
1st Jilony Bobby Ball at Dorbury (Mrs D Astbury) 
2nd Jimaura Bandido (Mrs A Ovel) 
3rd Lundgarth Teal (Mrs S E Booth) 
 
PUPPY BITCH (Ent: 9 Abs: 2) 
1st Millpoint Hearts Desire (Mrs J M Harrison) 
2nd Sniperay Seventh Heaven (Mrs J Radcliffe) 
3rd Teisgol Snow Queen (Mr P, Mrs D & Mrs L Stilgoe & Fox) 
4th Spinray Songbird (Ms L, Ms P & Ms M Rayner, Spinks & Pringle) 
5th Monstratio Remember Me (Mrs J & Mr J I Lewis) 
 
 
 



www.ledgands.co.uk 

www ledgands.co.uk  Page 2 of 2 

 
JUNIOR BITCH (Ent: 6 Abs: 2) 
1st Sharnphilly Santa Rosa (Mr J & Mr N Thirlwell & Malik) 
2nd Sniperay Edge of Glory (Mrs J Radcliffe) 
3rd Keepersfield Giselle (Mrs & Miss Cooper & Pearson) 
4th Wilchrimane Trinket at Janeryl NAF (Mrs J Bannister) 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (Ent: 11 Abs: 3) 
1st Pennystone Shamrock at Tenbrooksher (Mrs J & Miss V Brookes) 
2nd Gartarry All That Jazz at Spinray (Ms L, Ms P & Ms M Rayner, Spinks & Pringle) 
3rd Sniperay Ambrosia (Mr & Miss Pressley & Large) 
4th Plungevale Queen of Hearts at Jimaura (Mrs A Ovel) 
5th Medogold Black Betty by Kananaskis (Mrs C L Roberts) 
 
OPEN BITCH (Ent: 4 Abs: 2) 
1st Millpoint Sound Wave JW (Mrs J M Harrison) 
2nd Wild Thyme (Miss C Lake) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (Ent: 9 Abs: 0) 
1st Pennystone Shamrock at Tenbrooksher (Mrs J & Miss V Brookes) 
2nd Keepersfield Giselle (Mrs & Miss Cooper & Pearson) 
3rd Monstratio Remember Me (Mrs J & Mr J I Lewis) 
4th Sniperay Ambrosia (Mr & Miss Pressley & Large) 
5th Jimaura Queen of Spain (Mrs A Ovel) 


